

No. 09-195

Supreme Court, U.S.  
FILED

SEP 29 2009

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

DAN REUST,

*Petitioner,*

v.

THE STATE OF ALASKA,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The Supreme Court Of The State Of Alaska**

---

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

*For Petitioner*

ARTHUR S. ROBINSON  
ROBINSON & ASSOCIATES  
35401 Kenai Spur Highway  
Soldotna, Alaska 99669  
Ph: 907-262-9164  
Fax: 907-262-7034  
Chuck@robinsonandassociates.net

**Blank Page**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
CASES .....	ii
STATUTES .....	ii
SECONDARY AND OTHER AUTHORITIES ....	ii
A. Review of the Alaska Supreme Court’s de- cision is necessary to resolve a conflict .....	1
B. The second question does involve a feder- ally protected interest.....	5
C. The issues presented are of national importance .....	6
CONCLUSION.....	8

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
City of Cleburne v. Cleburne Living Ctr., 473 U.S. 432 (1985).....	5
Engquist v. Oregon Dep't of Agric., 478 F.3d 985 (9th Cir. 2007) .....	7
Franklin v. Kaypro Corp., 884 F.2d 1222 (9th Cir. Cal. 1989) .....	8
Kirk v. Denver Publishing Co., 818 P.2d 261 (Colo. 1991).....	2, 3
Patton v. Target Corp., 2009 U.S. App. LEXIS 19702 (9th Cir. Or. Sept. 2, 2009).....	7
Smith v. Price Development Co., 125 P.3d 945 (Utah 2005) .....	3, 4
Troxel v. Granville, 530 U.S. 57 (2000).....	5
STATUTES	
AS 09.17.020 (App. 67).....	1
SECONDARY AND OTHER AUTHORITIES	
35 St. Mary's L.J. 207, 208 (St. Mary's University of San Antonio 2003) .....	7
James W. Ely, Jr., Property Rights: The Guardian of Every Other Right: A Constitutional History of Property Rights 17 (1997).....	6
